
Kindly disregard this notice, if any of the above listed cheques were encashed after 31/12/2021
Enquiries can be made by contacting the Finance and Accounts Division at 623-8578 Ext. (31572)

List of Uncashed Cheques 

Payment 
Number

Payment
Date Payee Name

17229

17968

18491

18771

19020

19086

19088

19091

19198

19206

19276

19468

19512

19558

19559

19568

04/11/2020

24/02/2021

01/06/2021

06/07/2021

27/08/2021

06/09/2021

06/09/2021

06/09/2021

23/09/2021

23/09/2021

17/09/2021

30/09/2021

30/09/2021

30/09/2021

30/09/2021

30/09/2021

SHARON WILSA WINCHESTER (ONLY)

DAVID NOVOA  (ONLY)

GLENN WILSON (ONLY)

LUIS ARAUJO (ONLY)

SERVICE COMMISSION SPORTS CLUB

MICHAEL ALI (ONLY)

SHERRY ANN RAMJIT

ENID PETERS (ONLY)

MUSLIM CREDIT UNION

SERVICE COMMISSION SPORTS CLUB

LAURA SEUPERSAD (ONLY)

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

VISHAL DABIESINGH (ONLY)

NATIONAL INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.

MEMORY BANK COMPUTER LTD

BLUE WATERS PRODUCTS LIMITED

The Ministry of Public Administration wishes to advise all payees listed below that all uncashed 
cheques which were listed by the Ministry during the period 

October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021 will become void on March 31st, 2022.


