

Government of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago

Ministry of Public Administration

List of Uncashed Cheques

The Ministry of Public Administration wishes to advise all payees listed below that all uncashed cheques which were listed by the Ministry during the period October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021 will become void on March 31st, 2022.

Payment Number	Payment Date	Payee Name
17229	04/11/2020	SHARON WILSA WINCHESTER (ONLY)
17968	24/02/2021	DAVID NOVOA (ONLY)
18491	01/06/2021	GLENN WILSON (ONLY)
18771	06/07/2021	LUIS ARAUJO (ONLY)
19020	27/08/2021	SERVICE COMMISSION SPORTS CLUB
19086	06/09/2021	MICHAEL ALI (ONLY)
19088	06/09/2021	SHERRY ANN RAMJIT
19091	06/09/2021	ENID PETERS (ONLY)
19198	23/09/2021	MUSLIM CREDIT UNION
19206	23/09/2021	SERVICE COMMISSION SPORTS CLUB
19276	17/09/2021	LAURA SEUPERSAD (ONLY)
19468	30/09/2021	HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
19512	30/09/2021	VISHAL DABIESINGH (ONLY)
19558	30/09/2021	NATIONAL INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.
19559	30/09/2021	MEMORY BANK COMPUTER LTD
19568	30/09/2021	BLUE WATERS PRODUCTS LIMITED

Kindly disregard this notice, if any of the above listed cheques were encashed after 31/12/2021 Enquiries can be made by contacting the Finance and Accounts Division at 623-8578 Ext. (31572)